in the amount of $2,550,500. This treatment is consistent with
prior Commission practice.

- 11 -

DOCKET NO. 020384-GU
DATE: August 8, 2002

ISSUE 9: Should this docket be closed?

RECOMMENDATION: No. This docket should remain open to process
t h e  company's requested r a t e  increase. (VINING)

STAFF ANALYSIS: This docket should remain open pending t h e
Commission's final resolution of the company's requested rate
increase.

- 12 -

DOCKET NO, 020384-GU
DATE: August 8,2002

COMPARATIVE AVERAGE RATE BASES
($ in thousands)

PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM

HISTORIC BASE YEAR ENDED APRIL 30,2002
DOCKET NO. 020384-GU

ADJ.
NO.

PLANT IN SERVICE

Remove property not used in utility operations

ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT

Remove unapproved acq. adj. - West Florida

PLANTHELDFORFUTUREUSE

Remove property held for future use

CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS

TOTAL PLANT

DEDUCT1 0 NS :

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
AND AMORTIZATION

Remove property not used in utility operations
Remove unapproved acq. adj, - West Florida

ATTACHMENT 1

INTERIM
08-Aug-2002

COMPANY AS FILED STAFF

TOTAL COMPANY COMPANY STAFF STAFF
ADJUSTED ADJS. ADJUSTED PER BOOKS ADJS.

668,711

(999)

229

39,196

$71 3,385 ($41 75) $709,210 $0 $709,210

236,981

CUSTOMER ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION 1,796

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS $238,777 ($1,697) $237,080 $0 $237,080

NET UTILITY PLANT $474,608 ($2,478) $472,130 $0 $472,130

WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE ($97,337) $96,886 ($451) ($1,714) ($2.165)

TOTALRATEBASE $377,271 $94,408 $47 1,679 ($1,714) $469,965

- 13 -

DOCKET NO. 020384-GU
DATE: August 8,2002

COMPARATIVE WORKING CAPITAL COMPONENTS
($ in thousands)

PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM

HISTORIC BASE YEAR ENDED APRIL 30,2002
DOCKET NO. 020384-GU

ADJ.
NO.

WORKING CAPITAL

Temp. Cash Investments
Notes Receivable
Other Accounts Receivable

1 Receivable Assoc. Co.
Merchandise
Accounts Rec. - Comp. Rate Adjust.
Derivative Asset
Unamort. Debt Expense
Unbundling Transition Costs
Unamort. Rate Case Expense

Notes Payable
Accounts Payable - Assoc. Co.
Customer Deposits - Current

[…]

COMPANY AS FILED STAFF

TOTAL COMPANY COMPANY STAFF STAFF
PER BOOKS ADJS. ADJUSTED - ADJS. ADJUSTED

302,410

(1 39,056)
(10,839)
(10,835)

(3,606)

$302,410 ($164,336) $7 38,074 $0 $1 38,074

202,314
(1 38,364)
(10,839)

(1 83)
(3)

(10)

TOTAL OPERATION 81 MAINTENANCE EXPENSE $202,314 (!§ 1 49,399) $52,915 $0 $52-

DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION 28,904

Acquisition adj. amortization - West Florida
Remove property not used in utility operations 3

TOTAL DEPRECIATION 81 AMORTIZATION EXPENSE $28,904 ($80) $28,824 ($56) $28.768

- 15 -

DOCKET NO. 020384-GU
DATE: August 8,2002

PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM

HISTORIC BASE YEAR ENDED APRIL 30,2002
DOCKET NO. 020384-GU

ADJ.
NO.

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

Revenue tax on fuel
Remove franchiselgross receipts tax

TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

INCOME TAX EXPENSE

4
5 Interest synchronization adjustment

Tax effects of above adjustments

TOTAL INCOME TAXES

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

NET OPERATING INCOME

COMPARATIVE NET OPERATING INCOMES
($ in thousands)

ATTACHMENT 2
Page 2 of 2

INTERIM
08-Aug-2002

COMPANY AS FILED STAFF

TOTAL COMPANY COMPANY STAFF STAFF
PER BOOKS ADJS. ADJUSTED ADJS. ADJUSTED

20,498

(692)
(1 0,835)

$20,498 ($1 1,527) $8,971 $0 $8,971

14,117

(1,285)
2

22
24

$14,117 ($1,283) $12,834 $46 $12,880

$265,833 ($1 62,289) $1 03,544 ($10) $1 03,534

$36,577 ($2,047) $34,530 $10 $34,540

- 16 -

s

DOCKET NO. 020384-GU
DATE: August 8,2002

I
P
4

I

PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM

HISTORIC BASE YEAR ENDED APRIL 30,2002
DOCKET NO. 020384-GU

COMPANY
ADJUSTMENTS

COMMON EQUITY

LONG TERM DEBT

SHORT TERM DEBT

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS - RESIDENTIAL

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS - COMMERCIAL

INACTIVE DEPOSITS

TAX CREDITS -ZERO COST

DEFERRED INCOME TAX

COMPARATIVE AVERAGE CAPITAL STRUCTURES
($ in thousands)

ATTACHMENT 3

INTERIM
08-Aug-2002

RATE BASE
ADJUSTMENTS

ADJUSTED REVERSE STAFF
PER PER COMPANY ADJUSTED STAFF COST WEIGHTED

BOOKS SPECIFIC PRO RATA BOOKS PRO RATA PER BOOKS SPECIFIC PRO RATA ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST

236.1 71 (2,624) (2,974) 230,573 2,974 233,547 (3,979) 229,568 48.85%

142,896 (1,301) (1,795) 139,800 1,795 141,595 (2,413) 139,182 29.62%

54,742 (694) 54,048 694 54,742 (933) 53,809 1 1.45%

5,735 (73) 5,662 73 5,735 (98) 5,637 1.20%

4.44% 21,221 (269) 20,952 269 21,221 (362) 20,859

141: (2) 139 2 141 141 0.03%

0 1,178 (1 5) 1,163 15 1,378 1,178 0.25%

19,592 (2) (248) 19,342 248 19,590 19,590 4.1 7%

$0 ($7,784) $469.965 100.0% $480,498 ($2,749) ($6,070) $471,679 $6.070 $477,749

EQUITY RATIO 54.33% 54.33%

10.25% 5 01%

7.61 % 2.25%

3.21 % 0.37%

6.00% 0.07%

7.00% 0.31%

0.00% 0.00%

0.00% 0.00%

0.00% 0.00%

8.01%

' DOCKET NO. 020384-GU
DATE: August 8,2002

NET OPERATING INCOME MULTIPLIER

PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM

HISTORIC BASE YEAR ENDED APRIL 30,2002
DOCKET NO. 020384-GU

DESCRIPTION

REVENUE REQUlREMENT

GROSS RECEIPTS TAX RATE

REGULATORY ASSESSMENT RATE

BADDEBTRATE

NET BEFORE INCOME TAXES

STATE INCOME TAX RATE

STATE INCOME TAX

NET BEFORE FEDERAL INCOME TAXES

FEDERAL INCOME TAX RATE

FEDERAL INCOME TAX

REVENUE EXPANSION FACTOR